DOMINION
ATLANTIC
RAILWAY

DECEMBER 5th, 1943

“The Short Route”

Between

HALIFAX—BOSTON
HALIFAX—NEW YORK
HALIFAX—SAINT JOHN, N. B.
MONTREAL—TORONTO

HALIFAX and YARMOUTH

LAURIE ELLS, Manager
Kentville, N. S.

ARTHUR T. SMITH,
Gen. Frt. & Passr. Agent 411 Barrington

W. J. CURRAN,
Dist. Passr. Agent Street,

C. S. CLANCY, Halifax, N. S.
Dist. Freight Agent

G. P. CARBREY, General Agent
405 Boylston Street, Boston, Mass.

F. E. FAHIE, City Ticket Agent
413 Barrington Street, Halifax, N. S.

Time tables herein are subject to change without notice.
Theiy show the time trains should arrive at and depart from
stations and connect with other trains, but their arrival,
departure or connections at the time stated is not guaranteed.




Garneau Jc,

Chs Springflel d

Bridgeport st Sonnd
zl:epr T ay;&: -

R ¥
OLONCMSMQ:"

o
%
%

& s Lake St.John
St.Felicien

Chambord Je.

%
%,
%

u E

2

5

3

1a Tuque)e Linton Je.

Rivierea
Pierre Jc.

Hervey Je

o

,t“
e“" CANADIAN

Bellows
Falls Uy
g
. EagleBndge ¢ = NashuaQ
0’ N -_: - ‘ ; - - GR——-
2. IS &
I Greenfleld [ Fitchburg

M A s|s 3
a."" ALE 4 gt

o
oncste v

&
8
e

New | &
New Haven, /% \ M, LiRdon e

. ROV
‘:(e‘i""‘?c-

Wosmel d
Brunswick
ARNEL

!M i
| Rungeley

Pro ndencc
Hartford ¢ YAillihantic -P

¢ CONNEQTLEUT gy

}ampbel!lon

e

)
iy
9’

Fairviil

Lauit
s

N YEFW

Guysborough\&s M..qv




1 2
HALIFAX AND YARMOUTH-—CONNECTIONS WITH
BOSTON AND NEW YORK VIA DIGBY
READ DOWN READ UP
33 %99 97 9‘5 5100 96 9‘8 34
Mixed Pagsr. TABLE | ] Mixed [Pagsr. o
Passr. Daily Daily |Miles |Time Daily |Daily Passr w
Sat. Mixed |except except Mixed except [except Sat. o
only Daily | Sun. Sun. Daily Sun. [Sun. only o
]
@
P.M. | P.M. A.M. A.M. i
* 8.30(1 3.40........... t 7.50 Lv.HAEREAX . .....0n st noios Ar|* 6 20|.. | L8 - E
L g A i TR (A Tt ...ARMDALE.. i gl £
2o ¥ 8.03 ...Rockingham £ 6.33 2= 5
e 8.12 Bedford. . .. f 6.24|" s 5
o 8,28 ...WINDSOR 6.12| Z%m £
e 8.34 ...Beaver Bank...... (3 f 6.00| i o
Zow 8.49 < SOUEHBUNIACK® - .ovsls sl o5 male |ssonssnbsnaslfos f 5.4 3"’2" E
o By 8.54 ...Mount Uniacke.. 5.40(. =i | X
o e s e S S s S SRR e HE N | B L s [ I L e e F3Je :
S 9.09 .. .Stillwater. ... _48|f 5.25|" 025 o
39 9,18 : ...Ellershouse. . .39[f 6.15| SEr k=t
(3 R B R T | R e ] ...Hartville. ... 034 s BT ey Sl E
mfl- 9. 24 il Newport......... t i 5-10., i i
9.28 i ...Three Mile Plains. .25|f 5.06 ©
................................................ ! ...Pembertons...... AR (el eeen [y d g
9.37| 47.32 “ |Ar.WINDSOR @ ; 4 .55/ e I
9.52| 47.32| “ [Lv.WINDSOR... d 9. 4.40|" 6. 534 =
9.58| 48,69 “ |...Falmouth.................. : 9. 4.32!" ; s 3
10.06| 52.43| “ ...Mount Denson 9. 1142311 ST g 8
10,10 54,32 oo  HEOEEBBPL. & o oo siveenvnons 9, RO ARER AL E Tei B
10.22| 59.26| “ |...Avonport........ 9, f 4.05| CoRle
10.25| 61,15 o ...Horton Landing. 9. S 4.01] . g *
10.28| 62.46| “ |...GrandPre....... 9. 3.58| " 8 2
10.34| 65.36 ¢ <. WOLFMILLE ®............ 9. 351 o ¥
............ 10.42( 67.15| “ |[...Port Williams. ... L TS L e 8. 3.42 s
10.55| 72.38] “ |Ar.KENTVILLE &.. 8. 3.30 Pk~
L 11.07f 72.38] “ |Lv.KENTVILLE..... M 3.15 ¥ o
TR i I BB T R f 3.05|" e
11.22[ 79.36] “ |...Cambridge. b e o o AL A e [ R e Sl
11,27 81,65 “ |[...Waterville. 2.55| . age
11.34| 84.65 “ Berwick..... . 2. 47| B
11.44 89,39 “ |[...Aylesford . 2.36| B -
11.48| 91.45 fy ...Auburn.. L f 2.32f S
11.59| 95 .94| “ |[...Kingston.... s ) s b
.............. 12,12 99,50/ “ |. .Wilmot(S. Farmington -|f 2.07]] s
12.23|103.24| “ |[...MIDDLETON .. 0 1 ¢ e
............... 12.33|106.66] “ |...Brickten....... el L ol 1.48)0 2 5
12.40|109.48| “ |...Lawrencetown @D............ L s - &< I P
.............. 12.47(112.27| * |...Paradise......... 5T .| 1.36]. e &
1.00(117.09| “ |[...BRIDGETOWN .. 28] B2
1.15121.46| “ |...Tupperviile. .... e 5] S
112311240021 /0 S ROMEBRIIL . . it o aiiis s v I 7 107 o 2
1.35(130.86| “ |Ar.ANNAPOLIS ROYAL .... ..| 12.55]. LR
1.38{130.86| “ |Lv.ANNAPOLIS ROYAL... 12 .52|, o 5
............ 135.61 “ |...Upper Clements L
.| 1.53|138.23] “ |...Clementsport.... 12 .34 D
.............. .| 2.00{139.72] ¢ |...Cornwallis .. .. 1222 o o=
.|f 2.09/141 .22] “ |...Deep Bpook........ sl .|f12.19 S
.............. .| 2.18(144 44| “ |...Bear River..... | 12.09 = 3
.|f 2.20|145.27| “ |...I1mbertville.... |f12 .07 o 2
|7 2.23|146.38| “ |[...Smith's Cove 1712 .05 8 =
.| 2.40/150.91| “ |Ar.DIGBY ©&.... il@aite0 T 3
.| 3.10{150.91 “ |Lv.DIGBY:.... 11.156 : 2
.| f 3.22(1565.02| “ |...Acaciaville... f11.06 o
..|f 3.30/158.86f “ |...Bloomfieid....... f10.58 CAL
..| 3.36/161.25| “ |...North Range @.. 10,53 rr U
.|f 3.43(164.56] “ |[...Plympton........ f10.46 o=
«|f 3.47|166.24] * |[...Sissib@e...... f10.41 g%
.| 4.00(172.17| “ |...Weymouth... Je 27 : &
412017681 % i Betliu.......... |f10.16 s ©
4.21(180.98/ *“ |...Church Point | 10.06 £ o
f 4.24(182 14| “ |...Little Brook.. |f10.03 lligdy
4.29|184 .75/ “ |...Saulniervill I teris7 i
.| 4.37|188.06| “ |[...Meteghan .. i g lamll c ¥
............ |f 4.45|191 .48 “ [...Maxwellton Jf 9.39|. 12
.| 4.55(197.27| “ |...Hectanooga |aleNs 7l E ';"
|f 4.59(198.97| “ |...Norwood................... Jdf 9. 22|.. £ o
7165021200231 % i[ie LakaRBINIS. i setaia e caeli olE
s 208 &) XU Braziil. . .. .. e 1 910 Qo
W 6252101921519 | AOhTREEE 1. . .5 sl ety 17 857
............. Wi 6431121347 & .Hebron....... |f 8.52
............... ) |t 5.40/216.86| “ |Ar.YARMOUTH @.........Lv[¥ 6 40| ... | "5 glgg) e
A.M.!' P.M. P.M. P.M. A.M.
-

L llfjl:ﬁs.tation,

t Daily except Sunday.
t Daily except Saturday.
9 Daily except Monday. s
% Sleeping Cars carried on train {No. 99
MON., THUR. and SAT. out of Halifax
and on No. 100 out of Yarmouth on SUN.
TUES. and FRI.
THE DOMINION ATLANTIC RAILWAY

EXPLANATION OF SIGNS

Dark face type denotes P.M.
Light face type denotes A.M.

AStraight Parlor and Dining Car operated on
Train No. 95 Mondays, Wednesdays, Fridays,
a:nd on Train No. 98, Tuesdays, Thursdays,
buturdags on all other days regular Buffet
Parlor Cars attached to Trains Nos. 95 and 98,

[]Pa,Bsgengers allowed occupancy of sleeper until

- 8.30 a. m.

I Restaurant on Station Platform

) Postal Mail Box on Station Platform.
A.T. Atlantic Time.

E.T. Eastern Time,

OPERATES A FAST AND DEPENDABLE LESS-THAN-CARLOAD FREIGHT SERVICE

WITH “FREE’ PIOCK-UP AT POINT OF ORIGIN AND “FREE’”’ DELIVERY AT DESTINATION—ASK FOR PARTICULARS.

Y

WINDSOR AND TRURO

Read Down Read Up
3 P P 2 i 4
assr. assT.

Passr. | Daily [ABLE2 Daily |Passr
Sat. |except [Miles ) except| Sat
only | Sun. (Atlantic Time) Sun. | only
A.M: (PIM. AM. [P.M.
7.05/f 5.10( 0.0|Lv. WINDSOR........... @Ar. [T 9.20[ T.

f7.18/ 5.22| 4.6|....Mantua.. 00 5 T
7.23| 5.28/ 6.2|....Brooklyn. ’ 9.01 7.
7.33| 5.38] 9.9|....Scotch Village Sl R

f 7.38f 5.43| 12.1|....Mosherville... S e

f 7.42(f 5.47| 13.9|.. L|f 8.44[f T.

f 7.46|f 5.50| 14.9|.. o G B ) D
700561600l 18T Clankavillen. i Loy stevies 8513016
8.14/ 6.19| 26.4|....Kennetcook............... 84141 016

f 8.23|f 6.28| 30.3|....Upper Kennetcook........ i 18106 .f ) 6L

7 812717 16.32]1:31..6[\ . . . Doddrldae. . «/dia b e ss fougra2]ifiie:

f 8.34|f 6.40] 35.1].... . BUPrtON'S. .. i%.innnssis s 17 153 6
8.46] 6.53( 40.3|....South Maitland 7,40/ 6,

f 8.50|f 6.57| 42.0|....Green Oaks....... A7 4SS

f 8.59)f 7.06| 45.5|....Princeport Road.. | T R
91017019 50.8(.....Cliftan:. [ NILE I L 2 L 7.5 1535
9.30|% 7.40| 57.8/Ar. TRURO|®.......... . Lv.|T 7.00| 5.20

A.M. (P.M. AM. [P. M.

KENTVILLE AND KINGSPORT

DIGBY—SAINT JOHN—MONTREAL
QUEBEC—TORONTO—BOSTON

C.P.S.S.

..Montreal ..Ar

C.P. Rys.
..SaintJohn Ar
..BOSTON . Lv

..Saint John Ar.
..Montreal . . Lv.

..Toronto. ..Lv.

Read Down TABLE 6 Read Up
\45F|A.T. |Lv...DIGBY. .. .Ar.| 710450
L § ..SaintJohn.Lv.| T 7.454

- TRURO—SYDNEY
ST. JOHN’S, N. F.

TABLE 7

it TABLE 3 i

13 1 12 14
Mixed |Mixed| Miles (Atlantic Time) Mixed [Mixed
P.M.| A.M. A.M. |P.M.

4.00/ 11.30f 0.0 |Lv. KENTVILLE®....Ar.| 8.30| 2.00
f4.06/f11.36[ 1.6 |....Aldershot ......... f8.22{f1 .52
f4.,09|f11 .39 2.7 |....Mill Village ......... f8.18(f1.48

4.16] 11.46| 4.8 [....Centreville 4 Al B Y 3 T T %

4.24] 11.54( 7.2 |....Sheffield Mills...... .| 8,05 1.35
f4.29) 11 59| 9.2 ..Hillaton ....... Ltz 59l 1,29

4.35¢ 12,05/ 10.7 |....Canning .............| 7.54] 1.24

4.45] 12.15( 13.6 |Ar. KINGSPORT....... Lv.[ 7.45( 1.15
P.M.| P.M. A.M. |[P.M.

MIDDLETON —-BRIDGEWATER
Ex. Sun.|Wed. TABLE 5 Dly.exc.

& Wed.| only (Atlantie Time) Sunday

P.M. |P.M. A.M.
2.00| 3.25|Lv..Middleton,Can Na . Ry ........ Ar. |t 11,45
4 50| 6.30|Ar..Bridgewater, Can. Nat. Rys...........|\Lv. [{ 8.45

P.M. |P.M. A.M.
Purchase Passage Tickets Through

to final destination thereby

effecting a saving

Passengers derive some benefit in fares by
purchasing Round Trip Tickets through to
destination.

t= SEE PAGE 5 FOR PARTICULARS
“HEAD-END MEAL SERVICE”

DA a s e ol ot el Lv Yarmouth Sta...... A.T. |t 8.45H
DA Tpalnit s, i Ar Dlgby.: s R S § Tt 11.154
IC BLUR. Boat i i Ar St.John,N.B........ A.T. |t 6.30f
!D.A. Train (Mid. Div.)...|Ar. . Truro................ A.T. |t T7.40§
! DAILY .
C.N.R. Train |[Lv..TRURO............... A.T *10.20§
SR ARV o Lv..Stellarton............. " 11.52)
i ..New Glasgow ......... 3 12,100
o ..Antigonish............| » 2.150
il M GTgrave. sy LliE e 3.500
& ..North Sydney. " 9.05h
¢ ..SYDNEY ...... i *10° 00}
ST. JOHN’S, N. F.—SYDNEY
TRURO
| DAILY
IS YIDNEV Lo A.T. * 7.000G
. .North Sydney g 7.555k
.. Mulgrave. . 8 12,150
. .Antigonish .. o 1.49
..New Glasgow .. ol 3.45)
..Stellarton ..... i 4. 00/
IERURO). 2 e tsety ) * 5, 454
DIve) it Lv! TTRURQMELS S A.T.[7.00 A.M.
................. Lv..St. John, N.B....|A.T.|17.45 A.M.
.................. Lv..Digby...........[A.T.[{3.10 P.M.
.................. Ar..Yarmouth Sta... |A.T.|15.40 P.M.

Connections at North Sydney for Newfoundland

DIGBY,

Canadian Pacific Steamships

Bay of Fundy Service

N Se) =

SAINT JOHN, N. B.

TABLE 8

South Bound
7.450—A.T.
10.45)—A.T.

S. S. PRINCESS HELENE

Daily Except Sunday
Lv. SaintJohn Arr.

Arr, Digby Lv.

North Bound
6.30f—A.T.
3.45[—A.T.




Dominion Atlantic Railway

PASSENGER FARES

-
s 8
O3
Between Halifax - g)h
ug S
One way Return |8 @ %‘0
AND e (28
First [Coach|First |Coach| & & |@ A
1.45( 2.95| 2,60 .65 o
2 2.00 4.15| 3.60| .65 &

2 2.20| 4.60| 3.95 .65

3 3.10| 6.40 5.60] .70|32S

Bridgetown. .| 4.10( 3.55| 7.40| 6.40| ,75/%
Annapolis Royal ..| 4.55| 3.95 8.20( 7.10| 85| -g
ik ol 5,25 4 .55 9,45 8,20 <95 B8O
Weymouth . 6.00 5.20/10,80| 9,35 1.05 M
Yarmouth'.............. 7.50| 6.50/13.50/11.70 1'25§3d

Government Tax included in Sleeping Car and
Seat Fares Only

BUFFET AND DINING CAR
SERVICE

Straight Parlor and Dining Car oper-
ated on Train No. 95 Mondays, Wed-
nesdays, Fridays, and on Train No. 98,
Tuesdays, Thursdays, Saturdays on all
other days regular Buffet Parlor Cars
attached to Trains Nos. 95 and 98.

PICK UP AND DELIVERY SERVICE

The Dominion Atlantic Railway operates a
fast and dependable less-than-carload freight
service with ‘‘free’’ pick-up at point of
origin and ‘‘free’’ delivery at destination—
Ask for particulars.

C. P. R. TELEGRAMS

To avoid disappointment reserve your hotel or other accom-
modation by a C.P.R. Telegram. Parlor Car Conductors
will arrange for dispatch of telegrams if desired........ You can
also send a ticket to any point, prepaying the ticket by wire
without extra cost.




